ORDINANCE NO. 304

and and

. .

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, AMENDING A PORTION OF SECTION, D, ORDINANCE NO. 256 OF SAID CITY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1: That Section D, down to subdivision (a), of Ordinance No. 256 be amended to read as follows:

"SECTION "D" _ PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE PROTECTION.

1. There shall be no charge for private fire service.

The cost of the installation of Private Fire Service is to be paid for by the owner at actual cost plus 10%.

The Water Department shall install Fire Line connections up to the property line upon the owner signing a Regular Form of Contract containing the following conditions:"

SECTION 2: This amendment shall take effect April First, 1932.

SECTION 3: All other parts of said ordinance shall remain in full force and effect except as hereby changed.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 4th day of May, A. D. 1932.

Infea President

J. Dr. L

ATTEST: Mc Touchac City Clerk

APPROVED BY ME this 16th day of May, A. D. 1932.

Val. C. Clear

First Reading, April 6th, 1932. Second Reading, April 6th, 1932. Third Reading, May 4th, 1932. Posted, May 17th, 1932. STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF DADE)

I, C. W. TOMLINSON, City Clerk in and for the City of Miami Beach, Florida, do hereby certify that Ordinance No. 304, entitled, "AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, AMENDING A PORTION OF SECTION D, ORDINANCE NO. 256 OF SAID CITY," having been duly passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Miami Beach, Florida, has been posted by me in three conspicuous places in the City of Miami Beach, one of which was at the door of the City Hall in said City on the 17th day of May, A. D. 1932, and that said ordinance remained posted for a period of at least thirty days in accordance with the requirements of the City Charter of the said City of Miami Beach.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of Miami Beach, Florida, on this the 6th day of July, A. D. 1932.

ca.

